150 State Street, PO Box 50, Augusta, Maine 04332 | Telephone: (207) 622-5801 FAX: (207) 626-2858

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: June 3, 2022

Contact: Amanda Cooley, Assistant Vice President & Community Engagement Officer 207-622-5801 | <u>ACooley@KennebecSavings.Bank</u>

Kennebec Savings Bank Announces New Board Member

Alison Lorenz joins Board of Directors

Augusta, ME - William Sprague Jr., Chair of the Kennebec Savings Bank Board of Directors, has announced the addition of Alison Lorenz to the Bank's Board of Directors.

Alison Lorenz is a CPA, managing director, and tax director at One River CPAs (formerly PFBF CPAs). Lorenz is originally from Brewer, Maine and earned her BS from the University of Maine, followed by her MBA at the University of New Hampshire. Prior to joining One River in 2006, she worked for an investment company where she started as a stock broker before specializing in the accounting of derivative securities, internal control compliance, and internal audit preparation and review.

Today, Lorenz works closely with people and businesses to prepare tax returns and help them plan short and long-term goals. She is a multi-state tax specialist with clients in other states as well as international clients.



Alison Lorenz Kennebec Savings Bank Board Member

Lorenz has recently served on the Board of Directors at Maine Mountain Children's House, a Montessori school in Kingfield, Maine; the Board of Directors for the Maine Society of CPAs; and is a member of the Maine Society of CPAs and American Institute of CPAs.

Andrew Silsby, Kennebec Savings Bank President & CEO said, "Alison is widely respected for her strong commitment to the community and is an incredibly knowledgeable tax and audit professional. We are fortunate and very pleased to have her join the Kennebec Savings Bank Board of Directors."

For more information, please contact Community Engagement Officer Amanda Cooley at ACooley@KennebecSavings.Bank.

###

Kennebec Savings Bank is a \$1.4 billion state-chartered community bank, part of a mutual organization, with a team of 184 employees and offices in Augusta, Farmingdale, Freeport, Waterville and Winthrop, as well as "KSB Anytime" 24- hour electronic banking centers in Augusta, Farmingdale, Freeport and Manchester. The Bank is proud that its involvement in the community as an employer, a business and as a contributor has led to many other successes besides its own. Member FDIC, Equal Housing Lender.